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SECRETARY

Product Approval
USER: Public User

Application Type Affirmation

Code Version 2023

Application Status Approved

Comments

Archived

Product Manufacturer Andersen Corporation
Address/Phone/Email 100 Fourth Avenue North

Bayport, MN 55003
(651) 264-5308
alan.barstad@AndersenCorp.com

Authorized Signature Alan Barstad
alan.barstad@AndersenCorp.com

Technical Representative
Address/Phone/Email

Quality Assurance Representative

Address/Phone/Email
Category Windows
Subcategory Horizontal Slider
Compliance Method Evaluation Report from a Florida Registered Architect or a Licensed
Florida Professional Engineer
Evaluation Report - Hardcopy Received
Florida Engineer or Architect Name who developed the Hermes F. Norero, P.E.
Evaluation Report
Florida License PE-73778
Quality Assurance Entity Window and Door Manufacturers Association-QA
Quality Assurance Contract Expiration Date 12/16/2030
Validated By Zachary R. Priest, P.E.
Validation Checklist - Hardcopy Received
Certificate of Independence FL19563_R6_COI_COI Andersen SS 2021-10-18.pdf
Referenced Standard and Year (of Standard) Standard Year
AAMA/WDMA/CSA 101/1.S.2/A440 2008
AAMA/WDMA/CSA 101/1.S.2/A440 2011
AAMA/WDMA/CSA 101/1.5.2/A440 2017
ASTM E1886 2013

https://floridabuilding.org/pr/pr_app_dtl.aspx?param=wGEVXQwtDqs%2fmGFoyT6raZOyLCWc3g2NWO0OolvJBFzJo4HZY%2f8VKLwW%3d%3d Page 1 of 3
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ASTM E1996 2017
TAS 201 1994
TAS 202 1994
TAS 203 1994

Equivalence of Product Standards
Certified By

Sections from the Code

I affirm that there are no changes in the new Florida Building

Code which affect my product(s) and my product(s) are in
compliance with the new Florida Building Code.

Documentation from approved Evaluation or Validation Entity — vag  No N/A

FL19563 R6_COC SA19563 SS 2023-06-19.pdf

Product Approval Method Method 1 Option D
Date Submitted 08/08/2023

Date Validated 08/08/2023

Date Pending FBC Approval

Date Approved 08/10/2023

Date Revised 08/27/2024

Summary of Products

FL # Model, Number or Name Description

19563.1 Renewal by Andersen Glider Window | Renewal by Andersen Glider Window (Non-HVHZ) (Non-
(Non-HVHZ) (Non-Impact) Impact)

Limits of Use Installation Instructions

Approved for use in HVHZ: No FL19563 R6_II AWD243 SS 2018-12-17.pdf

Approved for use outside HVHZ: Yes Verified By: Hermes F. Norero, P.E. FL PE No. 73778

Impact Resistant: No Created by Independent Third Party: Yes

Design Pressure: N/A Evaluation Reports

Other: See Installation Details and Evaluation Report for FL19563_R6_AE_PER5898 SS 2018-12-16.pdf

allowable design pressures, sizes, configurations, installation Created by Independent Third Party: Yes

requirements and limits of use.

19563.2 Renewal by Andersen Glider Renewal by Andersen Glider Windows (HVHZ) (Impact)
Windows (HVHZ) (Impact)

Limits of Use Installation Instructions

Approved for use in HVHZ: Yes FL19563 R6_II AWD322 SS 2022-10-13.pdf

Approved for use outside HVHZ: Yes Verified By: Hermes F. Norero, P.E. Florida P.E. 73778

Impact Resistant: Yes Created by Independent Third Party: Yes

Design Pressure: +60/-70 Evaluation Reports

Other: See Installation Details and Evaluation Report for FL19563 R6_AE_PER8163 SS 2022-10-13.pdf

allowable sizes, configurations, installation requirements and Created by Independent Third Party: Yes

limits of use.
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398 E. Dania Beach Blvd.

BUILDING DROPS Suite 338
Dania Beach, FL 33004
954.399.8478 PH
954.744.4738 FX
contact@buildingdrops.com

A Perfect Solution in Every Drop!
Certificate of Authorization: 29578

Product Evaluation Report

of

Andersen Corporation
Renewal by Andersen Glider Windows

for

Florida Product Approval

— FLEFL19563

Report No. 5898

Current Florida Building Code

Method: 1 - D (Engineering Evaluation)
Category: Windows
Sub — Category: Glider Window

Product: Renewal by Andersen Glider Windows
Material: Fibrex® & PVC
Product Dimensions: See installation instructions, AWD243

Prepared For:
Andersen Corporation
100 4* Ave. N
Bayport, Minnesota 55003

Prepared by:

Hermes F. Norero, P.E.
Florida Professional Engineer # 73778
Date: 12/15/18

Contents:
Evaluation Report Pages1-4

Digitally signed by Hermes F. Norero, P.E.

Reason: | am approving this document :
Date: 2018.12.16 18:10:20 -05'00' Florida No. 73778
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A Perfect Solution in Every Drop! Report No: 5898

Certificate of Authorization: 29578

Manufacturer: Andersen Corporation

Product Category: Windows

Product Sub-Category: Glider Window

Compliance Method: State Product Approval Method (1)(d)

Product Name:

Scope:

Limits of Use:

Renewal Glider Windows

This is a Product Evaluation Report issued by Hermes F. Norero, P.E. (FL # 73778) for Andersen
Corporation based on Method 1d of the State of Florida Product Approval, Florida Department of
Business and Professional Regulation - Florida Building Commission.

Hermes F. Norero, P.E. does not have nor will acquire financial interest in the company
manufacturing or distributing the product or in any other entity involved in the approval process of
the product named herein.

This product has been evaluated for use in locations adhering to the Current Florida Building
Code.

See Installation Instructions AWD243, signed and sealed by Hermes F. Norero, P.E. (FL # 73778) for
specific use parameters.

1. This product has been evaluated and is in compliance with the Current Florida Building Code,
excluding the “High Velocity Hurricane Zone” (HVHZ).

2. Product anchors shall be as listed and spaced as shown on details. Anchor embedment into
substrate material shall be beyond wall dressing or stucco.

3. When used in areas requiring wind borne debris protection this product complies with
Chapter 16 of the Current Florida Building Code and does require an impact resistant
covering.

4, Site conditions that deviate from the details of drawing AWD243 require further engineering
analysis by a licensed engineer or registered architect.

5. See Installation Instructions AWD243 for size and design pressure limitations.

Hermes F. Norero, P.E.
Florida No. 73778
Page 2 of 4



/\ BUILDING DROPS L FLioses,

A Perfect Solution in Every Drop! Report No: 5898

Certificate of Authorization: 29578

Quality Assurance: The manufacturer has demonstrated compliance of products in accordance with the
Florida Building Code for manufacturing under a quality assurance program audited
by an approved quality assurance entity through Window and Door Manufacturers
Association (FBC Organization #: QUA2515).

Performance Standards: The product described herein has been tested per:

e AAMA/WDMA/CSA 101/1.5.2/A440-08/11

Referenced Data:

1. Product Testing performed by Architectural Testing
(FBC Organization # TST1795)
D2720.01-201-47-R0 01/06/14

D2720.02-201-47-R0O 01/06/14
D2721.01-201-47-R0O 01/06/14
D2721.02-201-47-R0O 01/06/14
D2722.01-201-47-R0O 01/06/14
D2722.02-201-47-R0O 01/06/14
D3502.02-201-47-R0O 01/06/14
D3502.01-201-47-R0O 01/06/14
D3503.01-201-47-R0O 01/06/14
D3503.02-201-47-R0O 01/06/14
D3499.01-201-47-R0O 01/06/14
D3499.02-201-47-R0 01/06/14
D3500.01-201-47-R0O 01/06/14
D3500.02-201-47-R0O 01/06/14
D3501.01-201-47-R0O 01/06/14
D3501.02-201-47-R0O 01/06/14
D2724.01-201-47-R0O 01/06/14
D2724.02-201-47-R0 01/06/14
D2730.01-201-47-R0O 01/06/14
D2730.02-201-47-R0O 01/06/14
D3498.01-201-47-R0 01/06/14
D3498.02-201-47-R0 01/06/14
D2733.01-201-47-R0O 01/06/14
D2733.02-201-47-R0O 01/06/14
D2726.01-201-47-R0 01/06/14
D2726.02-201-47-R0 01/06/14

Hermes F. Norero, P.E.
Florida No. 73778
Page 3 of 4
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A Perfect Solution in Every Drop!
Certificate of Authorization: 29578

FL#: FL19563
Date: 12/15/18
Report No: 5898

Installation:

D2728.01-201-47-R0O
D2728.02-201-47-R0O
D2734.01-201-47-R0O
D2734.02-201-47-RO
D2736.01-201-47-R0O
D2736.02-201-47-R0O
D2727.01-201-47-R0O
D2727.02-201-47-R0O
D2729.01-201-47-RO
D2729.02-201-47-R0O
D2735.01-201-47-R0O
D2735.02-201-47-R0
D2737.01-201-47-R0O
D2737.02-201-47-RO

01/06/14
01/06/14
01/06/14
01/06/14
01/06/14
01/06/14
01/06/14
01/06/14
01/06/14
01/06/14
01/06/14
01/06/14
01/06/14
01/06/14

Product Testing performed by Intertek
(FBC Organization # TST1795)

19389.01-201-47
19393.01-201-47
19398.01-201-47
19388.01-201-47
19392.01-201-47
19397.01-201-47
19390.01-201-47
19396.01-201-47
19301.01-201-47
19394.01-201-47
19300.01-201-47

Quality Assurance

Window and Door Manufacturers Association

12/10/18
12/11/18
12/10/18
12/10/18
12/10/18
12/10/18
12/10/18
12/11/18
12/10/18
12/11/18
12/10/18

(FBC Organization #: QUA2515)

Refer to Installation Instructions (AWD243) for anchor type, embedment, edge distance and anchor

spacing details.

Design Pressure:

Refer to Installation Instructions (AWD243) for design pressures based on unit construction, size, and

configuration.

Hermes F. Norero, P.E.

Florida No. 73778
Page 4 of 4
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